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METHODOLOGY

These are the results of a 28-market survey conducted by Ipsos
on its Global Advisor online platform. Ipsos interviewed a total of
22,016 adults aged 18-74 in the United States, Canada,
Malaysia, South Africa, and Turkey, and 16-74 in 23 other
markets between Friday, September 24 and Friday, October 8,
2021.

The sample consists of approximately 1,000 individuals in each
of Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, mainland China, France,
Germany, Great Britain, Italy, Japan, Spain, and the U.S., and
500 individuals in each of Argentina, Chile, Colombia, Hungary,
India, Malaysia, Mexico, the Netherlands, Peru, Poland, Russia,
Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea, Sweden, and Turkey.

The samples in Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Canada, France,
Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, Italy, Japan, the Netherlands,
Poland, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, and the U.S. can be
taken as representative of their general adult population under
the age of 75.

The samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India,
Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and
Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent
than the general population. The survey results for these
countries should be viewed as reflecting the views of the more
“connected” segment of their population.

© Ipsos | World Affairs

The data is weighted so that each country’s sample composition
best reflects the demographic profile of the adult population
according to the most recent census data.

“The Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all
the countries and markets where the survey was conducted. It
has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or
market and is not intended to suggest a total result.

Where results do not sum to 100 or the ‘difference’ appears to
be +/-1 more/less than the actual, this may be due to rounding,
multiple responses, or the exclusion of “don't know” or not stated
responses.

The precision of Ipsos online polls is calculated using a
credibility interval with a poll of 1,000 accurate to +/- 3.5
percentage points and of 500 accurate to +/- 5.0 percentage
points. For more information on Ipsos' use of credibility intervals,
please visit the Ipsos website.

The publication of these findings abides by local rules and
regulations.
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OVER THE LAST YEAR THE WORLD BECAME MORE DANGEROUS

TOTAL AGREE

STRONGLY AGREE [l

CHANGE
Global Country Average n/c  [INEEEEEEE N 49% 82% SOMEWHAT AGREE
Colombia 29, [ " 37% 91%
G 52% 38% 90%
South Korea -3% 66% 88%
United States 1% 45% 86%
Chile -29% 37% 86%
South Africa n/c 39% 86%
Turkey 1% 35% 85%
Argentina -4% 40% 85%
Mexico 2% 40% 84%
Canada n/c 52% 83%
Brazil 1% 42% 83%
France n/c 55% 82%
Poland 4% 53% 82%
Australia -4% 50% 82%
Belgium -1% S7% 82%
Hungary 2% 53% 81%
Japan -3% 58% 80%
Saudi Arabia -1% 51% 80%
Great Britain -4% 54% 80%
Russia -4% 50% 80%
Spain 2% — 80% Q3. TO WHAT EXTENT DO
Netherlanqs 2% el 9% YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE
India -1% 47% 79% ABOUT THE FOLLOWING
Sweden 5% 43% 78% STATEMENTS:
ltaly n/c 56% 77% BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
Malaysia 9% 52% 77% (N=22016)
Germany -2% 55% 77% [2%2'3\]“6& CHANGE FROM
China -7% 55% 68%
© Ipsos | World Affairs @
Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or

affluent than the general population.



WHEN YOU REALLY THINK ABOUT IT, MORE THINGS ARE GETTING BETTER IN THE
WORLD THESE DAYS THAN ARE GETTING WORSE

STRONGLY AGREE [l

CHANGE TOTAL AGREE
Global Country Average 3% 40% 49% SOMEWHAT AGREE
China 6% 72% 86%
India 8% 53% 79%
Saudi Arabia 5% 52% 73%
Malaysia 5% 60% 72%
Mexico 5% 50% 58%
Peru -1% 45% 57%
South Korea 7% £ 53% 55%
Russia -4% 45% 53%
Colombia 3% 41% 51%
Germany 5% 44% 50%
Chile 5% 40% 49%
Sweden -6% 42% 49%
Argentina 6% 42% 49%
Brazil -99% 39% 49%
South Africa n/c 33% 47%
Poland 39 42% 47%
Australia 39 36% 43%
Spain 11% 36% 43%
Netherlands 104 37% 43%
Great Britain 494 36% 43%
Hungary -39 36% 43% Q3. TO WHAT EXTENT DO
ltaly 119 38% 42% YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE
Canada 30 35% 40% ABOUT THE FOLLOWING
United States _4o4 30% 34% STATEMENTS:
Belgium 105 27% 31% BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
France 405 21% CRe %l:liﬁé?: CHANGE FROM
Turkey 394 17% 26% 2020]

Japan 4o 24% 25%
© Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or @
affluent than the general population.




GLOBAL THREAT ASSESSMENT
TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

IIIIIIII!HHEH!EIH@EMMIIIIIIII llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll773%6
-]
I /0
2020201920182017 201620152014 . I /00 0 m Oct 2021
Being hacked for fraiudlU e Nt %%/o/0
or espionage puTposes A 1o = Sept 2020
1% -1% 5% -4% 1% 1% 8% A 70% m Sept 2019
na = Nov 2018
0 50, m Oct 2017
0
o " Oct 2016
. . . | %
8% 27% 2% -4% 2% -1% 7% w0/ " Oct 2015
Your Country 590
I /6,0 ° = Oct 2014
44%
35%?9% 0 m Oct 2013
69% Sept 2012
0
656{92 May 2011
6&;”0
: : % Aug 2010
1% 1% 4% -1% 4% 1% 4% Major l_\latural Disaster 5%%%
in Your Country Yo

1% -1% 5% -8% 5% 2% 7% Nuclear / Chemical
Attack in the World
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Note: The Global Country Average reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted.

1A. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL
THE THREAT IS OF ANY OF
THE FOLLOWING HAPPENING
IN THE NEXT TWELVE
MONTHS?

(SELECT ONE FOR EACH)
BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA

2021 (N=20515)



GLOBAL THREAT ASSESSMENT
TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

I (50 0/
] 58006 o
-
2020201920182017 2016 20152014 _ 1 ezﬁ)/oo o = Oct 2021
TerrOriSt AttaC K JEL%A’O
I Your Country - ——6 = Sept 2020
—
4% 7% 1% -8% 1% 2% 14% %5?% m Sept 2019
43% 54% m Nov 2018
-  F m Oct 2017
—
— S/J[%’ Oct 2016
The personal safety and I > O 69%0/ = Oct
SECUIity fOr yOU Or YO U ——————— (5 |/, m Oct 2015
-1% nlc 3% -4% 1% 1% 10% family members being I ————————— 60%
violated 6% = Oct 2014
n/a ’ m Oct 2013
n/a
Sept 2012
0% b
. . _ A May 2011
A violent conflict breaking 579
o ser . out between ethnic or g? Aug 2010
1% 1% 3% -3% n/c nic 9% minority groups in your 9 o
0,
country —15% %
n/a
n/a 1A. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL
5 THE THREAT IS OF ANY OF
————————————————————w 4)9/0 THE FOLLOWING HAPPENING
_———1 }gg//o IN THE NEXT TWELVE
Your Country ENtering % MONTHS?
3% -5% n/c -5% -1% n/c 3% Armed Conflict with % (SELECT ONE FOR EACH)
Another Country 5194 BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA

4% 2021 (N=20515)
%
a7

4
31% 41
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Note: The Global Country Average reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted.



GLOBAL THREAT ASSESSMENT

TOPBOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat)

CHANGE FROM

2020201920182017 201620152014
Being hacked for fraudulent
or espionage purposes

2% nlc -1% -4% n/lc 2% 3%

—%¥5%

_ - m Oct 2021
n/a 26% m Sept 2019
na m Nov 2018

Major Natural Disaster

04 -20 0 0 0 0 .
3% -2% 1% n/lc 2% 1% 2% in Your Country

25% m Oct 2017

I
. 0 0/
dgg}% m Oct 2016
0@ ] (%}6% ° m Oct 2015

/] }8{6 % m Oct 2014
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Major Health Epidemic in

7% 15% -1% -2% 1% n/c -5%
Your Country

Sept 2012
29% May 2011

I }40/0

d}?% Aug 2010
0000000000000

I

1A. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL

Nuclear / Chemical

1% -2% 1% -5% 2% 3% 2% i
0 b 1% o 2% 3% 2% Attack in the World
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THE THREAT IS OF ANY OF
THE FOLLOWING HAPPENING
IN THE NEXT TWELVE
MONTHS?

(SELECT ONE FOR EACH)
BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA

2021 (N=20515)

27%

Note: The Global Country Average reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted.



GLOBAL THREAT ASSESSMENT

TOPBOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat)

CHANGE FROM

20202019201820172016 20152014

I
- 19%
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m Oct 2021
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n/a 99 m Oct 2013
n/a
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e — 0/ May 2011
)
The personal safety and O;O Aug 2010
1% -2% nlc -3% nlc 1% 2% S ULy 0T YOU OF Y OUT [y | ————
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16%
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n/a 1A. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL

Your Country Entering
Armed Conflict with Another
Country

1% -2% -2% -2% -1% 1% -2%
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—
ﬂ
d ’170%

THE THREAT IS OF ANY OF
THE FOLLOWING HAPPENING
IN THE NEXT TWELVE
MONTHS?

(éﬁ) (SELECT ONE FOR EACH)
]
%1 9% BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA

I 149
0
10% 13%

10%

Note: The Global Country Average reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted.

2021 (N=20515)



A MAJOR HEALTH EPIDEMIC BREAKING OUT IN YOUR COUNTRY
TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

CHANGE

Global Country Average
Turkey
South Africa
United States
Malaysia
Australia
Great Britain
Mexico

India
Canada
Spain
Russia
Brazil

Peru
Colombia
France
Belgium
Chile
Argentina
Japan
Hungary
Netherlands
Poland

Italy

South Korea
Sweden
Germany
Saudi Arabia

© Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the

general population.

-8%
-5%
1%
-5%
4%
-7%
-9%
2%
-6%
-3%
-11%
1%
-5%
-10%
-6%
-12%
-11%
-15%
-13%
-6%
-10%
-15%
-9%
-14%
-16%
-6%
-15%
-14%

T 70%

L e
s

L 2%
e s
L 8%
S 9%
e e
L s,

s
L T
e e e
S 2%
L T2
S 9%
S s
S %
N
. B
e
S A
S 3%
S 0%
S e0%
S 5%
S e
S %
S e

Q1. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL
THE THREAT IS OF ANY OF
THE FOLLOWING HAPPENING
IN THE NEXT TWELVE
MONTHS-A VERY REAL
THREAT, A SOMEWHAT REAL
THREAT, NOT MUCH OF A
REAL THREAT OR NOT A
REAL THREAT AT ALL?

BASE: (N=21016)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM
2019]




A MAJOR NATURAL DISASTER OCCURRING IN YOUR COUNTRY
TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

CHANGE
Global Country Average 3% I 69%
PEIU 106 [ 91%
Ty 506 90%
MIEXICO 496 0 89Y%
SN 2006 88%
Chill 5% [ 87%
Colomibia. ~306 [ 87%
Unitedl States 206 0 85%
JAPAN 196 [ 85%
Indlia 206 76%
Australia, 306 [ 74%
Brazil 10 [ 68Y%
Blelgium 3306 [ 68%
Geermany 1806 [ 66%
France 70 0 66%
Argenting e I 65%
RUSSIa 106 [ 64%

Italy 596 T 64% Q1. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL
Malaysia 1100 FEIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 64 THE THREAT IS OF ANY OF
South Africa 106 [0 3% THE FOLLOWING HAPPENING
Canada go I 2% IN THE NEXT TWELVE
- I e MONTHS-A VERY REAL
South Korea 16% ?2/0 THREAT, A SOMEWHAT REAL
Hungary 400 I  e0% THREAT. NOT MUCH OF A
Great Britain g0 [ 2% REAL THREAT OR NOT A
Netherlands 179 I 51 % REAL THREAT AT ALL?
Poland -1196 I A% BASE: (N=21016)
Saudi Arabia 9o I 44% [Z%TQ]NGE SIS R0

Sweden gy, I 32%

© Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or M
affluent than the general population.




A TERRORIST ATTACK TAKING PLACE IN YOUR COUNTRY
TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

CHANGE

Global Country Average

4%

T 6290

Turkey 390 8%
France 49 [ 84w
Russia 49 [ 8%
GreatBritain -700 [ 8%
India 196 [ 1%
United States 596 [ 19%
Spain 6o [ 1%
Belgium 69 ] 5%
Colombia 296 [ 1%
Sweden g9 I 2%
Peru 2000 [ 1%
Germany -39 [ 10%
Netherlands 796 I 70%
Australia 390 FE L 6T%
ltaly 996 FE T 58%
South Africa 196 ] 56% Q1, HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL
Canada 66 [ 56% o e
Chile 200 [ 51% IN THE NEXT TWELVE
Malaysia 6% T 46% MONTHS-A VERY REAL
Mexico 1496 [ 45% THREAT, A SOMEWHAT REAL
Japan -4v6 [ 44% THREAT, NOT MUCH OF A
Argentina 100 [ 44% REAL THREAT AT ALL?
Poland 69 [ 42% BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA
Hungary g0 [ 41% AND SAUDI ARABIA (N=20515)
South Korea 196  FE T 39% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM
Brazil -196 [ 36% o
© Ipsos | World Affairs M
Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.




A VIOLENT CONFLICT BREAKING OUT BETWEEN ETHNIC OR MINORITY GROUPS IN

YOUR COUNTRY
TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

CHANGE

Global Country Average
South Africa
Turkey
India

United States
Chile
Colombia
Peru
Mexico
France
Spain
Russia
Sweden
Hungary
Brazil
Belgium
Great Britain
Australia
Argentina
Germany
Canada
Malaysia
Netherlands
South Korea
Poland

Italy

Japan
© Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.

-1%
4%
8%
2%
-9%
-4%
n/c
18%
7%
1%
5%
1%
2%
-9%
-2%
1%
-10%

-4%
-4%
-6%
3%
-3%
-2%
-8%
-4%
n/c
-4%

T 6096
L a2
L Y%
S T
L %
L T
e e Y
L e8%
e
L e2%
S e
L eo%
S e0%
S 5%
e
S %
Bl i
L 5A
e

L 40%

Q1. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL
THE THREAT IS OF ANY OF
THE FOLLOWING HAPPENING
IN THE NEXT TWELVE
MONTHS-A VERY REAL
THREAT, A SOMEWHAT REAL
THREAT, NOT MUCH OF A
REAL THREAT OR NOT A
REAL THREAT AT ALL?

BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA
AND SAUDI ARABIA (N=20515)
[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM
2020]




YOUR COUNTRY BEING INVOLVED IN AN ARMED CONFLICT WITH ANOTHER NATION

TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

CHANGE

Global Country Average
Turkey
United States
India
Colombia
Russia
South Korea
Australia
France
Poland
Japan
Great Britain
South Africa
Malaysia
Peru

Spain

Brazil

Chile
Mexico
Netherlands
Canada
Argentina

A 469

3%

50 L 78%
B 74%
] 72%
9% 6%
B 64%

006 ] 58%

806 ] 56%
B 52%

2% ] 51%

506 [ 49%

806 [ 48%

1%
-4%

2%

1%

296 L 46%
996 I 41%

1200 D 4%

8o [ 40%

nic T 40%

69 [ 36%

9% [ 35%

500 [ 34%

200 T 33%

109 T 33%

Q1. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL
THE THREAT IS OF ANY OF
THE FOLLOWING HAPPENING
IN THE NEXT TWELVE
MONTHS-A VERY REAL
THREAT, A SOMEWHAT REAL
THREAT, NOT MUCH OF A
REAL THREAT OR NOT A

- 0
Germany -5% [ 33% REAL THREAT AT ALL?
ltaly 3% [ 33% BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA
Hungary 49 i 32% AND SAUDI ARABIA (N=20515)
Belgium 306 [ 31% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM
Sweden n/c T 16% 2020)
© Ipsos | World Affairs M
Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.




A NUCLEAR, BIOLOGICAL OR CHEMICAL ATTACK TAKING PLACE SOMEWHERE IN

THE WORLD

TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

CHANGE

Global Country Average
Turkey
Colombia
Mexico
India

Chile

Peru

South Africa
Argentina
Australia
United States
Spain
Sweden
Hungary
Malaysia
Canada
Japan
Brazil

Great Britain
South Korea
Poland
Netherlands
Belgium
Germany
Italy

Russia

~ France
© Ipsos | World Affairs

-1%

T 6690

Soe L a5

1%
1%
-3%
1%
-3%
-2%
1%
3%
3%
1%
2%
-2%
4%
4%
-2%
-3%
5% L 62%
3 L 1%
59 L 5T%

200 L 5%

-4 L 55 %

-4 [ 54%

nic [ 53%

190 D 5%

-4 [ 44%

Q1. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL
THE THREAT IS OF ANY OF
THE FOLLOWING HAPPENING
IN THE NEXT TWELVE
MONTHS-A VERY REAL
THREAT, A SOMEWHAT REAL
THREAT, NOT MUCH OF A
REAL THREAT OR NOT A
REAL THREAT AT ALL?

BASE: EXCLUDING SAUDI
ARABIA (N=20515)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM
2020]

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general M

population.



BEING HACKED FOR FRAUDULENT OR ESPIONAGE PURPOSES
TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

CHANGE
Global Country Average 19 [ 759

South Africa -390 | e
Sweden 1000 e e
Turkey nic [ B

United States 196 [ 83%

Colombia 296 [ 82%

Spain 6% I 2%

India 400 [ %
Canada 2%
France 2%
Australia -4%
Chile 3%
Russia 5%
Great Britain -4%
Mexico 5%
Peru -3%
Argentina -4%
Malaysia 1%

Q1. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL
THE THREAT IS OF ANY OF
THE FOLLOWING HAPPENING

Belgium  n/c IN THE NEXT TWELVE
South Korea -6% MONTHS-A VERY REAL
Brazil -1% THREAT, A SOMEWHAT REAL
ltaly 9 REAL THREAT OR NOT A
y 0 REAL THREAT AT ALL?
Germany -3% BASE: EXCLUDING SAUDI
Poland 1% ARABIA (N=20515)
Japan -3% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM

2020]

Hungary 8%

© Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general M
population.




THE PERSONAL SAFETY AND SECURITY FOR YOU AND YOUR FAMILY MEMBERS

BEING VIOLATED
TOP2BOX REAL THREAT (Very Real Threat/Somewhat Real Threat)

CHANGE

Global Country Average -1% N 607
SOUth Africa 2% [ 829%
TUrkey 3% 0 79%
Colomivia 496 [ 78%
Pleru 16 ] 769%
Chille 1/ ] 74%
i 296 73%
MlexiCO -1 [ 72%
Argentina  ~1% | 70%
United States 6% [ 67%

Braizil -1 [ 65%
Russia  n/c [ 64%
Spain 2% [ 5%
South Korea  -9% [ 57 %
Netherlands  -1% [ 54%
Malaysia 2% [ 53% Q1. HOW REAL DO YOU FEEL
Australia  n/c [ 53% THE THREAT IS OF ANY OF
Sweden 1296 [ 51% UAE [OLLOWING [ REFENIE
. IN THE NEXT TWELVE
Belgium 40A’ 51% MONTHS-A VERY REAL
ltaly -3% [ 1% THREAT, A SOMEWHAT REAL
France -8% [ 50% THREAT, NOT MUCH OF A
Canada 3% [ 49% REAL THREAT OR NOT A
REAL THREAT AT ALL?
Poland 40A’ 490/" BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA
Germany  -3% [ 48% AND SAUDI ARABIA (N=20515)
Great Britain 1% [ 48% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM
Japan 7% [E i 48% 2020]
Hungary -6% [ 4%
© Ipsos | World Affairs
Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.




CONFIDENCE IN
RESPONSE TO
THREATS

Citizens of 28 Countries Assess Threats and
Engagement in International Affairs
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A MAJOR HEALTH EPIDEMIC BREAKING OUT IN YOUR COUNTRY
TOP2BOX CONFIDENT (Very Confident/Somewhat Confident)

CHANGE

Global Country Average
Malaysia
India
Australia
Sweden
Saudi Arabia
Turkey
Canada
Netherlands
Chile
Russia
Spain

South Korea
Japan
Mexico

Italy
Hungary
South Africa
Great Britain
Germany
United States
Argentina
Peru

Brazil
Colombia
Belgium
France
Poland

© Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the

general population.

-2%
2%
n/c

-6%

-6%
n/a

-2%

-7%

-10%

12%

-6%
5%

-10%

-4%
4%
n/c
n/c
-2%
2%

-14%

-1%
7%
-2%
-8%
-3%
8%
8%
-9%

A 51%
e B
2%
S 5%
e S,
S 5T%
L BT%
L BT%
S 5T
S 5%
e R
L 53 %
L 2%
L A%
L e
L AT
L A%
L AT
L A%
S A%
S 46%
L 45%
S A%
S A%
L 4%
A%
S A%
S 3%

Q.2. AND, IF ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING WERE TO
HAPPEN IN THE NEXT
TWELVE MONTHS, HOW
CONFIDENT ARE YOU THAT
THE APPROPRIATE LEVELS
OF SECURITY AND
PROTECTION COULD BE
PROVIDED BY YOUR
GOVERNMENT OR ITS
AGENCIES COULD RESPOND
EFFECTIVELY TO?

BASE: (N=20515)

[CHANGE = CHANGE FROM
2020]




A MAJOR NATURAL DISASTER OCCURRING IN YOUR COUNTRY
TOP2BOX CONFIDENT (Very Confident/Somewhat Confident)

CHANGE
Global Country Average -29

India -19%

Japan n/c
Australia -294
Netherlands -6%
Chile 9%
Canada -29%
Sweden -6%
Malaysia 7%
Mexico -1%
United States -3%
Spain 7%
South Korea -5%
Russia -5%
Peru -2%

Saudi Arabia n/a
Turkey -7%
Colombia 4%
Great Britain -4%
Hungary 2%
Germany -12%
Italy 5%
France -1%
South Africa -5%
Argentina -11%

Q.2. AND, IF ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING WERE TO
HAPPEN IN THE NEXT
TWELVE MONTHS, HOW
CONFIDENT ARE YOU THAT
THE APPROPRIATE LEVELS
OF SECURITY AND
PROTECTION COULD BE
PROVIDED BY YOUR
GOVERNMENT OR ITS
AGENCIES COULD RESPOND
EFFECTIVELY TO?

Brazil -5% BASE: (N:Eo515)
Belgium -6% [Z%ZSNGE = CHANGE FROM
Poland -2%

© Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the M
general population.




A TERRORIST ATTACK TAKING PLACE IN YOUR COUNTRY
TOP2BOX CONFIDENT (Very Confident/Somewhat Confident)

CHANGE

Global Country Average
India

Netherlands

Australia

Turkey

Russia

Great Britain

United States

-1%
1%
-9%
-3%
1%
-5%
-6%
-4%

T 47%
S 2%
L 63%
L 3%
S e
S 5%
S 6%
L 4%

Spain 5% [ 54%
Canada n/c [ B3%
Sweden -10% [ 53%
Germany -10% [ 46%
Malaysia 296 [ 46%
6 [ 459
ltaly 5% 45/" Q.2. AND, IF ANY OF THE
Peru -3 0 A% FOLLOWING WERE TO
SouthKorea -1% [ 43% HAPPEN IN THE NEXT
France 296 [ 42% TWELVE MONTHS, HOW
: CONFIDENT ARE YOU THAT
o I 429
C.hlle 90/0 420A) THE APPROPRIATE LEVELS
Belgium 206 [ 42% OF SECURITY AND
Colombia 1% [ 4% PROTECTION COULD BE
Poland 196 [ 38% PROVIDED BY YOUR
South Africa 1% I 380 COVERIEN ORI
. 10A) 3? & AGENCIES COULD RESPOND
Mexico 5% I 3% EFFECTIVELY TO?
Japan -1% [ 35% BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA
Hungary -396 [ 33% AND SAUDI ARABIA (N=20515)
Brazil 3% [ 32% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROW
. 2020
Argentina -4% [ 29% :
© Ipsos | World Affairs M
Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.




A VIOLENT CONFLICT BREAKING OUT BETWEEN ETHNIC OR MINORITY GROUPS
IN YOUR COUNTRY

TOP2BOX CONFIDENT (Very Confident/Somewhat Confident)

CHANGE

Global Country Average
India
Australia
Netherlands
Russia

Spain
Canada
Germany
Malaysia
Hungary

Italy

Turkey

Great Britain
South Korea
United States

-1%
2%
-1%
-2%
-6%
10%
-2%
-4%
-8%
-1%
6%
-10%
n/c
4%
-2%

A 469

S 9%
S 2%
S 6%
L B3 %
L B3%
L B3 %
L 48%

L 8%
S 8%
L A%
L A%
L 46%
S 4e%
L A%

Q.2. AND, IF ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING WERE TO
HAPPEN IN THE NEXT

Peru 6% [ A5 TWELVE MONTHS, HOW
Sweden -5 [ 45% CERADIENT ARE VO THAT
. THE APPROPRIATE LEVELS
0,
Mexico 9% OF SECURITY AND
Chile 8% PROTECTION COULD BE
South Africa -3% PROVIDED BY YOUR
Colombia 1% GOVERNMENT OR ITS
. AGENCIES COULD RESPOND
-0,
Br_azn 40A’ EFFECTIVELY TO?
Belgium 6% BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA
France 2% AND SAUDI ARABIA (N=20515)
Poland -4% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM
Japan nl/c A2l
Argentina -5% [ 35%
© Ipsos | World Affairs
Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.




YOUR COUNTRY BEING INVOLVED IN AN ARMED CONFLICT WITH ANOTHER NATION
TOP2BOX CONFIDENT (Very Confident/Somewhat Confident)

CHANGE

Global Country Average
India

Turkey

Russia

United States

Australia

n/c
-2%
1%
1%
-4%
-3%

A 4690

S 1%
L e

S 5%
S 9%
L e

Netherlands -1096 [ 54%

South Korea

-2%

L 4%

Chile 790 [ 52%
Great Britain -1% [ 5%
Canada 29 [ 50%
Sweden -200 [ 4%
Spain 3% [ 46%
Germany -6% 454 Q.2. AND, IF ANY OF THE
France 1% [ A% FOLLOWING WERE TO
Peru -500 [ 41% HAPPEN IN THE NEXT
Colombia -196 [ 41% TWELVE MONTHS, HOW
CONFIDENT ARE YOU THAT
o [ 419
l_taly Sf) 410A) THE APPROPRIATE LEVELS
Belgll..lm 4% L A% OF SECURITY AND
Mexico 8% [ 39% PROTECTION COULD BE
Malaysia 6% [ 39% PROVIDED BY YOUR
South Africa 206 I 399 COVERNVENT OF 11
Poland 20/0 390/0 AGENCIES COULD RESPOND
oland -200 PR 38% EFFECTIVELY TO?
Japan -29 [ 3% BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA
Brazil nic I 36% AND SAUDI ARABIA (N=20515)
Argentina e ] 329% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROW
2020]
Hungary n/c [ 30%
© Ipsos | World Affairs M
Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.



A NUCLEAR, BIOLOGICAL OR CHEMICAL ATTACK TAKING PLACE SOMEWHERE IN
THE WORLD
TOP2BOX CONFIDENT (Very Confident/Somewhat Confident)

CHANGE
Global Country Average -1% [IIIINNEGEGEGEEGEEEEN 44%
India 30 I 68
South Korea -200 I 52%
Malaysia 19 I 50%
Turkey -49% [ 50%
Russia -4% [ 0%
Sweden -6% I 50%
Spain 79 [, 48%
Australia -49% U 4%
Chile 9% N 41%
Netherlands -8% [ A%
United States -39 Iy 46%
Japan -20o [T 449

Canada 20 [ 44% A s
i 0
Mexico 4% [ 43y HAPPEN IN THE NEXT
Hungary 3% [ 43% TWELVE MONTHS, HOW
Colombia 4% [ a2 CONFIDENT ARE YOU THAT
Great Britain 106 [ 42% THE APPROPRIATE LEVELS
A
Peru 3% 42% PROTECTION COULD BE
ltaly 69 B A0% PROVIDED BY YOUR
German -6% 40% GOVERNMENT OR ITS
Y AGENCIES COULD RESPOND
France 5% Iy 38%
South Africa 3% [ 38% EFFECTIVELY TO?
. 0 0 BASE: EXCLUDING SAUDI
Argentina 5o I 37% ey s
Brazil 6% [ 36% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM
Poland -8% [ 2% 2020]

Belgium -190 [ 29%

© Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general M
population.




THE PERSONAL SAFETY AND SECURITY OF YOU OR YOUR FAMILY BEING VIOLATED

TOP2BOX CONFIDENT (Very Confident/Somewhat Confident)

CHANGE

Global Country Average
India

Australia

Spain

Canada

Malaysia

United States
Netherlands

Great Britain

South Korea

-1%
-1%
-5%
9%
-4%
1%
-4%
-4%
-1%
-6%

A 46%

i
L e0%
e
S A%
N
S 3%
L 2%
L 50%

S A%

Turkey -200 [ 49%
Germany -390 [ A%
Russia nc ] 46%
Peru -1% 450/" Q.2. AND, IF ANY OF THE
Chile 6% [ A% FOLLOWING WERE TO
ltaly 296 [ 42% HAPPEN IN THE NEXT
Brazil 206 [ 429% TWELVE MONTHS, HOW
i CONFIDENT ARE YOU THAT
6 I 429
MEXI(?O 5% 420A) THE APPROPRIATE LEVELS
Colombia 5% [ % OF SECURITY AND
Sweden -109% [ 41% PROTECTION COULD BE
South Africa 39 FE T 40% PROVIDED BY YOUR
France 69 [ 409 COVERNMENT O 115
60/0 4(0) & AGENCIES COULD RESPOND
Japan 290 I 39% EFFECTIVELY TO?
Poland -6% [ 38% BASE: EXCLUDING CHINA
Argentina 506 [ 38% AND SAUDI ARABIA (N=20515)
Belgium 106 [ 379% [CHANGE = CHANGE FROM
2020
Hungary -6% [ 36% :
© Ipsos | World Affairs M
Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.




HACKING INTO YOUR PUBLIC, PRIVATE OR PERSONAL INFO SYSTEM FOR
FRAUDULENT OR ESPIONAGE PURPOSES

TOP2BOX CONFIDENT (Very Confident/Somewhat Confident)

CHANGE

Global Country Average
India
Malaysia
South Korea
Australia
Sweden
Spain

Russia
Canada
Chile

Great Britain
United States

n/c  I—— 459

7o I 7%
190 O 4%
296 P e1%
5o [ 3%

19 O 50%

406 [ 50%

600 L 49%

nfc L 49%

1196 FE T 48%

496 T 47%

o [ 48%

Netherlands 49 [ 45%
Turkey 106 [ 44% FOLLOWING WERE TG
o FOLLOWING WERE TO
ltaly 296 [ 43% HAPPEN IN THE NEXT
Colombia 39 [ 43% TWELVE MONTHS, HOW
Germany 506 I 41% CONFIDENT ARE YOU THAT
Argentina 196 [ 41% B
0 0 OF SECURITY AND
Peru 200 A% PROTECTION COULD BE
Japan 29 [ 40% PROVIDED BY YOUR
Brazil -gvp I 39% GOVERNMENT OR ITS
: AGENCIES COULD RESPOND
South Africa -296 I 38% e
France 290 [ 3% BASE: EXCLUDING SAUDI
Hungary 3% [ 3% ARABIA (N=20515)
Mexico 19 I 3% [l 1= = Eln ANEIS (HROLY
Poland 796 [ 36% o
Belgium -390 [ 30% M
© Ipsos | World Affairs
Note: Online samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general

population.
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GLOBAL GAP BETWEEN PRIORITY OF THREAT AND LEVEL OF PREPARATION

TOP2BOX (THREAT | CONFIDENT)

CHANGE
GLoBAL

Your country being involved in an armed conflict with another nation 1%
A major natural disaster occurring in your country** -15%
A terrorist attack taking place in your country -16%
A violent conflict breaking out between ethnic or minority groups in your country -14%
The personal safety and security for you or your family members being violated -14%
A nuclear, biological or chemical attack taking place somewhere in the world -22%
A major health epidemic breaking out in your country** -19%
Some person, organization or country hacking into either your public, private or -30%

personal information system for fraudulent or espionage purposes

* Level of perceived preparation minus level of concern.

** Saudi Arabia not included in the GAP calculation.
© Ipsos | World Affairs

Note: The Global Country Average reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted.

-3%
-5%
-5%
n/c
n/c
n/c
6%

-2%



THANK YOU
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DR. DARRELL BRICKER
Global Service Line Leader, Public Affairs

300—160 Bloor Street East
Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4W 1B9

Direct Phone: 416.324.2001

email: Darrell.Bricker@ipsos.com



mailto:Darrell.Bricker@ipsos.com

ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos is the third largest market research company in the world,
present in 90 markets and employing more than 18,000 people.

Our research professionals, analysts and scientists have built
unique multi-specialist capabilities that provide powerful
insights into the actions, opinions and motivations of citizens,
consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75
business solutions are based on primary data coming from our
surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or
observational techniques.

“Game Changers” — our tagline — summarises our ambition to
help our 5,000 clients to navigate more easily our deeply
changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext
Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company is part of the SBF 120
and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement
Service (SRD).

ISIN code FR0O000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg
IPS:FP
WWW.Iipsos.com
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GAME CHANGERS

In our world of rapid change, the need for reliable information
to make confident decisions has never been greater.

At Ipsos we believe our clients need more than a data supplier,
they need a partner who can produce accurate and relevant
information and turn it into actionable truth.

This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide
the most precise measurement, but shape it to provide True
Understanding of Society, Markets and People.

To do this we use the best of science, technology
and know-how and apply the principles of security, simplicity,
speed and substance to everything we do.

So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:
You act better when you are sure.




